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Vaccinations to 5 July 2021

Total 

Vaccinations 

To Date

To Date %

Total Vaccinations Administered (BSOL Sites) 1,357,431

Hospital Hubs & Mobile Vans 147,875 10.89%

Local Vaccination Centre(PCN and CP) 934,956 68.88%

Vaccination Centres 274,600 20.23%

First 778,749 57.37%

Second 578,682 42.63%



Activity w/c 5 July 2021
Total 

Vaccinations 

w/c 21 June 

2021

To Date %

Total Vaccinations Administered (BSOL Sites) 21,320

Hospital Hubs & Mobile Vans 441 6.59%

Local Vaccination Centre(PCN and CP) 18,185 85.30%

Vaccination Centres 2,694 12.64%

First 7,624 35.76%

Second 13,696 64.24%



Increase in cohort activity 

– first doses

Total Vaccinations Administered (BSOL Residents)
First Doses as 

at 5 July 2021

First Doses as 

at 12 July 2021

Increase in 

first doses 

w/c 5 July 

2021

JCVI 1: Care Home Residents & Residential Care Workers 4,905 4,905 0

JCVI 2: 80+ & Health and Social Care Workers 80,660 80,777 117

JCVI 3: 75 to 79 34,709 34,719 10

JCVI 4: 70 to 74 and Clinically Extremely Vulnerable 66,110 66,189 79

JCVI 5: 65 to 69 42,726 42,752 26

JCVI 6: At Risk 131,028 132,065 1,037

JCVI 7: 60 to 64 28,208 28,208 0

JCVI 8: 55 to 59 36,720 36,753 33

JCVI 9: 50 to 54 42,103 42,180 77

JCVI 10: 40 to 49 83,284 83,795 511

JCVI 11: 30 to 39 83,582 84,846 1,264

JCVI 12: 18 to 29 79,076 83,169 4,093



Increase in cohort activity 

– second doses

Total Vaccinations Administered (BSOL Residents)

Second Doses 

as at 5 July 

2021

Second Doses 

as at 12 July 

2021

Increase in 

second doses 

w/c 5 July 

2021

JCVI 1: Care Home Residents & Residential Care Workers 4,392 4,400 8

JCVI 2: 80+ & Health and Social Care Workers 75,991 76,260 269

JCVI 3: 75 to 79 33,808 33,843 35

JCVI 4: 70 to 74 and Clinically Extremely Vulnerable 63,692 63,881 189

JCVI 5: 65 to 69 41,297 41,398 101

JCVI 6: At Risk 115,646 117,198 1,552

JCVI 7: 60 to 64 27,004 27,082 78

JCVI 8: 55 to 59 34,701 34,878 177

JCVI 9: 50 to 54 38,821 39,182 361

JCVI 10: 40 to 49 57,210 63,005 5,795

JCVI 11: 30 to 39 29,151 33,518 4,367

JCVI 12: 18 to 29 19,363 20,699 1,336



Cohort Progress to 11 July 2021

Total Vaccinations Administered (BSOL Residents)

Cohort 

Denominator 

(w/o. Double 

Count) *

First Doses To 

Date (w/o 

Double Count)

Second Doses 

To Date (w/o 

Double 

Count)

First Dose 

Uptake %

Second Dose 

Uptake %

JCVI 1: Care Home Residents & Residential Care Workers 4,848 4,905 4,400 100.00% 90.76%

JCVI 2: 80+ & Health and Social Care Workers 90,514 80,777 76,260 89.24% 84.25%

JCVI 3: 75 to 79 36,921 34,719 33,843 94.04% 91.66%

JCVI 4: 70 to 74 and Clinically Extremely Vulnerable 72,605 66,189 63,881 91.16% 87.98%

JCVI 5: 65 to 69 47,610 42,752 41,398 89.80% 86.95%

JCVI 6: At Risk 170,598 132,065 117,198 77.41% 68.70%

JCVI 7: 60 to 64 33,587 28,201 27,082 83.96% 80.63%

JCVI 8: 55 to 59 45,006 36,753 34,878 81.66% 77.50%

JCVI 9: 50 to 54 54,041 42,180 39,182 78.05% 72.50%

JCVI 10: 40 to 49 124,281 83,795 63,005 67.42% 50.70%

JCVI 11: 30 to 39 158,453 84,846 33,518 53.55% 21.15%

JCVI 12: 18 to 29 188,830 83,169 20,699 44.04% 10.96%



Top table is last week’s data and 
bottom is previous week; increases 

seen across most ethnicities and 

deprivation levels.

Ethnicity and Deprivation – as at 12 July 2021


